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 Professional instrument for measuring loss and finding faults in Fiber networks

 OTDR (Optical Time-Domain Reflectometer)

 Measure distance from 0 to 60 km, in 

 Measure dB loss with a resolution of  0.001 dB

 Auto mode for super easy operation (and Expert mode for Experts).

 4.3 inch, multi color LED, touch screen

 Carrying-case with launch cable and 4x adapter cables

 VFL, OPM and OLS, two wavelength, 1310nm and 1550nm

 RJ45 Cable tracker and distance readout  (up to 300m)
 

EasySplicer EasySplicer EasySplicer EasySplicer OOOOTDRTDRTDRTDR

Owners Manual 

Professional instrument for measuring loss and finding faults in Fiber networks

Domain Reflectometer) 

Measure distance from 0 to 60 km, in resolution of 0.001m 

with a resolution of  0.001 dB 

Auto mode for super easy operation (and Expert mode for Experts).

4.3 inch, multi color LED, touch screen 

case with launch cable and 4x adapter cables 

VFL, OPM and OLS, two wavelength, 1310nm and 1550nm 

tracker and distance readout  (up to 300m) 

TDRTDRTDRTDR    

Professional instrument for measuring loss and finding faults in Fiber networks 

Auto mode for super easy operation (and Expert mode for Experts). 
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Introduction 

 

The EasySplicer OTDR incorporates all the best a Swedish designed OTDR can offer. 

NOTE: EasySplicer OTDR is a high precision instrument and should always be handled with 

care! 

Disclaimer 

SB Scandinavia AB reserves the right to modify the product in any way without prior 

customer notification or any other form of notice. 

In no event shall SB Scandinavia AB be liable for any damages of any type, incidental, 

indirect, consequential or other, originating from or relating to this manual or the information 

contained herein. While SB Scandinavia AB tries to make the user manual complete and 

accurate, it may contain mistakes, and the user uses it solely at his or her own risk. 

 

 

EasySplicer OTDR components 

The following components are included for doing test and measurement in the fiber optic 

Networks: 

 

Item   Description                    Quantity 

1   EasySplicer  OTDR              1 

2   Power supply (USB-charger)             1 

3  Carrying-case with 500m G.652 launch cable         1 

4  Adapter-cable, SC-APC   1 

5  Adapter-cable, SC-UPC   1 

6  Adapter-cable, LC-APC   1 

7  Adapter-cable, LC-UPC   1 

8  RJ45 Wire tracker    1 

9  Owners Manual    1 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: The EasySplicer OTDR is a rugged field instrument designed to withstand field 

environment. However, to ensure best performance, it is important to keep maintenance as 

described later in this manual. 
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                                      FUNCTION KEYS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

 



 

            MAIN MENU (Start-up) 

 

 

 

Turn ON the instrument and the EasySplicer OTDR 

will start up in the Main menu. Touch the function of 

Your choice. 
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        AUTO OTDR (Auto Mode) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

              AUTO OTDR LIST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          EXPERT OTDR (Expert Mode) 
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      OTDR FILE – SAVE FILES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   OTDR FILE OPERATION – File maintenance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   EVENT MAP 
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OPM – OPTICAL POWER METER  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 



VFL – VISUAL FAULT LOCATOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        OPTICAL LOSS TEST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                 RJ45 TRACKER 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       RJ45 SEQUENCE TEST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                  RJ45 LENGTH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 LASER RANGING (Optional) 
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        FAULTS AND SOLUTIONS  
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

                 EasySplicer OTDR 

  

        SC APC -  Singelmode G.652 SM 

 

 

Wavelength    1310nm and 1550nm  

Dynamic Range    24/22dB  

Event Blind Zone    2.5m (0m with launch cable) 

ATT Blind Zone    8m (0m with launch cable 

Test Range  500m/1km/2km/4km/8km/ 

16km/32km/64km/100km 

Pulse Width  3ns/5ns/10ns/20ns/30ns/ 

50ns/80ns/160ns/320ns/ 

500ns/800ns/1us/2us/3us/  

5us/8us/10us/20us 

Ranging Accuracy    ± (1m+Sample interval+0.005%  

×Test distance) 

Linearity     ≤0.05dB/dB 

Sample Points    6k~128k 

Sample Resolution    0.05m~8m 

Loss Resolution    0.001dB 

Loss Threshold   0.20dB 

Range Resolution    0.001m 

Refractive Index    1.00000-2.00000 

Reflection Accuracy    ±3dB 

File Format    SOR Standard File Format 

Loss Analysis    4-point method /5-point method 

Laser Safety Level    Class II 

Connector     SM/APC (Interchangeable SC, LC ST)  

Refresh Rate    3Hz (Typ.) 

 


